# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                  |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Amendment to Security Agreement |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Blue Marlin Corp. |          | 06/25/2007     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Shahkam Industries Limited          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 77G Block                           |  |
| City:           | Model Town, Lahore                  |  |
| State/Country:  | PAKISTAN                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 54700                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PAKISTAN |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark           |
|----------------|----------|---------------------|
| Serial Number: | 77184155 | GC GREEN COLLECTIVE |
| Serial Number: | 77162223 | GREEN COLLECTIVE    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: TaishaBrown@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Edward Wes
Address Line 1: 101 Jefferson Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59246-0001

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

900081265

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0546 7718415

\_CH \$65

| Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 3:<br>Address Line 4:                                                                                                    |                 |  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                                                                                                                       | Edward J. Wes   |  |
| Signature:                                                                                                                                               | /Edward J. Wes/ |  |
| Date:                                                                                                                                                    | 07/09/2007      |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Amendment to Security Agmt#page1.tif source=Amendment to Security Agmt#page2.tif source=Amendment to Security Agmt#page3.tif |                 |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0547

#### AMENDMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

SA

THIS AMENDMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 15th, 2007, ("Amendment") among Blue Marlin Corp., a California corporation (the "Grantor") and Shahkam Industries (PVT) Limited ("SI").

# WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and SI entered into a Security Agreement dated as of May 16, 2007 (the "*Original Agreement*");

WHEREAS, Grantor and SI desire to amend the Security Agreement only on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Amendment</u>. Schedule II to the Original Agreement is hereby amended to include the following:

Serial # 77/184155
"GC GREEN COLLECTIVE"

Serial # 77/162223
"GREEN COLLECTIVE"

- 2. <u>Continued Validity of Original Agreement</u>. Except as amended hereby, the Original Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as originally constituted and is ratified and affirmed by the parties hereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall collectively and separately constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

59246-0001/LEGAL13341478.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0548 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

"Grantor"

BLUE MARLIN CORP.

By: Name: Erik Stuebe
Title: President & CEO

"SI"

SHAHKAM INDUSTRIES (PVT) LIMITED

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Shahid Butt Title: President & CEO IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Amendment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

"Grantor"

BLUE MARLIN CORP.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Erik Stuebe

Title: President & CEO

"SI"

SHAHKAM INDUSTRIES (PVT)

LIMITED

Name: Shahid Butt

Title: President & CEO

59246-0001/LEGAL13341478.1

**RECORDED: 07/09/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0550